SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Lakeside Elementary School Lighting

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-15/16

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
December 17, 2015.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ _ 87,102.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ _ 87,102.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County in accordance with Section 01042 of the project specifications
(see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is April 18, 2016 Final Completion date is May 18, 2016.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Thirty-one thousand, five hundred thirty-two dollars and 00/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $87,102.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $31,5632.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $55,570.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: _M,_H_gﬁlva(ot_ﬂ( Date: 2/ lzqgé

Architect

. By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature; Q; Aty M&M\—\ Date:_Z-2-~\L,
Cpontragtor
Signature: % IR <CBN Date: _Z-5- 20l

SDCC PrQject Manager

APPROVED: Sighature: Date:
School Board Chairman

Mis15010




00°ces'1es 00°0s$ 00e8L1$
002Eq 1€ 00°05$ 0072878

NOILONGId (1) SONIAVS {%9) SONIAVS

00°00.'6Z$ ~LOVHINOD WOY4 @310Nd3a v1iol
00002623 ou| ‘Aiddng 013033 pHOAA
INNONY AJOANIA
9L/SL-1-D

193royd ONILHOIT TOOHOS AYV.INIAWITI IAISANV
ONISYHOMNG LO3Id

S8S#0091L

#0d

xspe | BuiseyaundoanpBunyBIST

09091 oLoz/er

# 03y 3lvda

690Z¢ 14 “4ed sbueig
anuq 969[109 002
oul ‘OIodII N B L



